Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 O I P E



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 / MAY 2 4 2002				
	MAT 2 4 2002	Attorney Docket No. 112482		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Akihiro OTOMO Kiyoharu NAKAMURA  5 - スチーン  2	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		
i	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: May 20, 2002			
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/117,035	C. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>131033</u> )		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature			
۶.	Statement and signature.  To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document,	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
James A Chiff Registration No. 27,075				
Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430				
	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
		<u> </u>		

05/30/2002 ANNED1 00000014 10117035

01 FC:581

40.00 P

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0506

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) Akihiro OTOMO (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(1) AKINITO OTOMO (5)(5)(2) Kiyoharu NAKAMURA (6)	
	Inventor(s)	(3)(7)	
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the underagree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	nd and
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA  1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	,
, -,		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inter the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in t vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which rigranted therefor, known as	rest for
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(II) HYDRAULIC BRAKING PRESSURE CONTROL UNI	
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Case No. 2001-11	7913
	<i>Аррисатон натьы</i>	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pathe United States of America	itent in
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>May 20, 2002</u>	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
continu	The undersigned agree(s) uing or divisional applications at the Assignee may dee	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection wit	nd any th such
declare	ed concerning this application	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in division going forward with such interference.	may be n every
in contagreen	nection with claims or provisior	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ne as of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or	cessary similar
4 United	) The undersigned agree(s) to distance patent to the Assignee	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of	a valid
Patent thereo	s of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee	norize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applinee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) frassigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	lications ull right
any fu	) The undersigned hereby gra orther identification which may t and Trademark Office for rec	nt(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assibe necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite cordation of this document.	gnment d States
lı	n witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	MAY/20/2002 Name of	Inventor _ akihira Otomo	(SEAL)
Date	MAY/20/2002 Name o	Inventor Kiyoharu hakamura	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	f Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	f Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	1 Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	f Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	f Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	f Inventor	(SEAL)
if our	side the HSA If neither the	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. in it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date	MAY/20/2002 Witness	Takashi Jamemeto	
Pale		PATENT	

REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 05/24/2002**